	Stockholm county
	SCZ-SW
	CAHRES
	CAPS
	TWINGENE-SW
	EIRA

	SCZ-SW
	
	0.000012
	0.000125
	0.000205
	0.000073

	CAHRES
	
	
	0.000074
	0.000102
	-0.000007

	CAPS
	
	
	
	0.000131
	0.000134

	TWINGENE-SW
	
	
	
	
	-0.000039

	EIRA
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Skåne county
	SCZ-SW
	CAHRES
	TWINGENE-SW
	DGI
	EIRA

	SCZ-SW
	
	0.000062
	0.000086
	0.000045
	0.000145

	CAHRES
	
	
	0.000097
	0.000205
	0.000152

	TWINGENE-SW
	
	
	
	0.000169
	0.000079

	DGI
	
	
	
	
	0.00026

	EIRA
	
	
	
	
	


Table S5. Between-study Fst comparison. Stockholm county above and Skåne county below.
